Terms & Conditions of Tiger Coin Quest

Section 01: The Campaign (Tiger Coin Quest)

- Tiger Brokers (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. ("Tiger Brokers") is the organizer and executor of the <Tiger Coin Hunt> (hereinafter referred to as the "Campaign").
- 2. The Campaign will begin on <28 October 2024> at <00:00> Singapore time and will conclude on <31 October 2024> at <23:59> Singapore time ("Campaign Period").
- 3. The Campaign is accessible to both new and existing Tiger Brokers clients who have opened Prime Accounts with Tiger Brokers. New clients who want to join the campaign must open a Tiger Brokers Account(s) first.

Section 02: How to participate

- By participating in this campaign, qualified participants will be able to win Tiger Coins, disbursed into his/her reward center.
- Participants will need to perform the following successfully during the Campaign Period to qualify as a qualified participant (individually a "Qualified Participant" and collectively, "Qualified Participants"):
 - 1. Step 1 Ensure participants have a valid Tiger Trade Prime Account
 - 2. Step 2 Visit the Tiger Coin Center to view all the missions during the campaign period
 - Visit "Profile" > "Tiger Coins Icon" > "Mission Center"
 - 3. Step 3 Simply "Begin Task" on any of the special missions during the campaign period
 - 4. Step 4 Complete the task(s) successfully during the campaign period
- 3. Please see Section 03: Rewards for the full list of missions
 - The list displays the complete list of missions, however users are required to checkback daily within the Tiger Coin Center as not all missions will be available each day.
- 4. On top of participating in the campaign to win Tiger Coins, participants will also be able to use their Tiger Coins to redeem Crystals in #HuntTheMouse.

1. Please see Section 04 for full Terms & Conditions on redemption of Crystals via Tiger Trade APP.

Section 03: Rewards

No.	Mission Tasks	Coins Earned
1	Make a valid spend on your Tiger BOSS Debit Card	888 Tiger Coins
3	Open a Cash Boost Account	888 Tiger Coins
4	Complete a single fund transaction ≥ USD 100	600 Tiger Coins
5	Make 3 trades with a Cash Boost Account in 7 days	3000 Tiger Coins
6	Share our WWTD 2024 post link	100 Tiger Coins

- 1. The above displays the complete list of missions; however, not all missions will be available each day. Please check back daily to view the current list.
- 2. Tiger Coins awarded for each task are subject to availability on a first-come, first-served basis. There are a limited number of winners each day.
- 3. All rewards are non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash.
- Please see below for more information on the following products and their campaigns -
 - Tiger BOSS Debit Card: https://www.itiger.com/sg/market/tiger-boss-debitcard
 - 2. Tiger Vault: https://www.itiger.com/sg/market/tiger-vault
 - 3. Cash Boost Account: https://www.itiger.com/sg/invest/cash-boost
 - Cash Boost Account Campaign: https://www.tigerbrokers.com.sg/activity/market/2024/contra

4. WWTD 2024: https://www.itiger.com/sg/marketing/wwtd2024

Section 04: Exchanging Tiger Coins for Crystals in #HuntTheMouse

- Participants will also be able to use their Tiger Coins to redeem Crystals in #HuntTheMouse
- 2. This will be made available from 28 October 31 October 2024, on a first-come-first-serve basis, subject to availability of Crystals.
- 3. The exchange rate for redemption is 6000 Tiger Coins for 1 promo code (i.e. 100 Crystals in #HuntTheMouse)
- 4. There's no limit on how many times you can redeem during the campaign.
- 5. After redeeming, you'll receive a unique promo code sent to your Reward Center on the Tiger Trade APP (Tiger Trade APP > Profile > Rewards > Click into reward)
- 6. Your unique promo code will be displayed under the details section of your reward
- 7. To redeem their Crystals, participants must visit the #HuntTheMouse game website and enter their unique promo code
 - 1. Head to https://htm24.sqkii.com/
 - 2. Tap on the menu
 - 3. Tap on "Get Crystals"
 - 4. Tap to redeem promo code
 - 5. Enter unique promo code
 - 6. Redeem code to receive Crystals in the game
- 8. All Crystals obtained through #HuntTheMouse are strictly non-transferable and can only be used in the country where they were acquired.
- 9. All Crystals obtained will expire three months from the date of their acquisition.
- 10. For more information on #HUntTheMouse please visit: https://htm24.sqkii.com/

Section 05: Additional Terms

- For further details on the Tiger BOSS Debit Card, please refer to https://www.tigerbrokers.com.sg
- 2. The rewards granted during this Campaign do not interfere with any other rewards from concurrent Tiger Brokers campaigns.
- By participating in this Campaign, you consent to Tiger Brokers' disclosure of personal information (including usernames) in compliance with the Personal Data Protection Act 2012. Tiger Brokers may utilize this personal data for marketing and promotional activities.
- 4. For any further inquiries, please reach out to our customer service team at (65) 63312277 or consult our online customer service at www.tigerbrokers.com.sg

Section 06: General Provisions

- Tiger Brokers reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to determine the eligibility of
 participants for the Campaign or receipt of rewards. The decisions of Tiger Brokers
 on all Campaign-related matters are final and binding on participants. Tiger Brokers
 is under no obligation to disclose any Campaign-related matters or results to the
 participants.
- 2. Tiger Brokers is not responsible for any injury, loss, damage, or expense incurred by any participant or any other person in connection with the Campaign. This includes, but is not limited to, losses (including lost opportunities) resulting from late or non-notification, computation errors, technical issues, hardware or software malfunctions, incorrect transactions, lost or unavailable network connections, or misdirected notices.
- 3. By participating in this Campaign, participants agree to release and hold Tiger Brokers harmless from any liability for any injuries, losses, or damages of any kind to any person or property arising from:
 - 1. the awarding, acceptance, receipt, possession, use, or misuse of any rewards or parts thereof awarded pursuant to the Campaign; and
 - 2. participation in the Campaign or any Tiger BOSS Debit Card and Cash Boost Account related activities.
- 4. Tiger Brokers may, at any time and without prior notice, amend, modify, delete, or add to these Terms and Conditions, suspend or terminate the Campaign, substitute the rewards, or alter the Campaign's conduct without any liability to any person.

- 5. In case of any inconsistency between these Terms and Conditions and any marketing or promotional materials related to the Campaign, these Terms and Conditions shall prevail.
- 6. These Terms and Conditions should be read alongside the Tiger Brokers Customer Agreement, which applies to all participants.
- 7. These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with Singapore law, and the Singapore courts have exclusive jurisdiction.
- 8. Any person who is not a party to any agreement governed by these terms and conditions shall have no right under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act 2001 to enforce any of these terms and conditions.
- 9. The information provided herein is for reference only and does not constitute, and should not be considered as:
- 10. a) an offer, recommendation, or solicitation to purchase or sell any financial products or services; or
- 11. b) a proposal to make any financial decisions; or
- 12. c) any investment advice.
- 13. Investing in financial products always involves inherent risks of loss. Tiger Brokers accepts no liability for any losses related to investors' investment activities. Past performance does not guarantee future results.
- 14. This advertisement has not been reviewed by the Monetary Authority of Singapore.